
VIII posms

Vieta Numurs UCI ID Dalībnieks Komanda

Punkti 

kritērijā

Punkti par 

kritēriju

Meitenes DM

1 199 USTUPA Elīna Cannibal Team Latvia 0 20

2 25 10052205582 GUCANOVIČA Laura RRS/BELO CP 0 17

Zēni D

1 29 10052206087 NUMMURS Artūrs RRS/PURVCIEMS 1 20

2 15 10052851038 KRUMPĀNS Dans RRS/BELO CP 0 17

3 23 10052851139 LAPIŅŠ Gusts Kuldīga 0 15

4 12 10052853967 SIPOVIČS Lavrs RRS/PURVCIEMS 0 13

5 11 10052854068 SIPOVIČS Riks RRS/PURVCIEMS 0 12

6 47 10052201239 PRIEDOLIŅŠ Jānis Kuldīga 0 11

7 27 10059750768 CESKE Edgars RRS/BELO CP 0 10

8 64 10058557668 RATNIEKS Krišjānis Justs RRS/IĻĢUCIEMS 0 9

9 55 10059750263 MEIJERS Kristers RRS/BELO CP 0 8

10 146 10052854169 SKRAPCIS Olivers Jēkabs VeloLifestyle/Smiltenes BJSS 0 7

11 26 10060116641 ČERŅAVSKIS Kristofers RRS/BELO CP 0 6

Meitenes CM

1 14 10052198916 BELOHVOŠČIKA Laura RRS/BELO CP 0 20

2 36 10052193054 SILTUMĒNA Kitija RRS/PURVCIEMS 0 17

3 38 10052200431 MOROZOVA Agnija RRS/BELO CP 0 15

4 62 10058847254 ERMANE MARČENKO Evelīna Dobeles SS 0 13

5 32 10059261829 PETKUS Marta RK "Liepāja" 0 12

Zēni C

1 18 10052197300 USTUPS Toms RRS/PURVCIEMS 21 20

2 34 10052191741 ĶELDERIS Toms RRS/PURVCIEMS 14 17

3 54 10052190630 MASLOVS Mārtiņš RRS/PURVCIEMS 9 15
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4 49 10052848008 ČUKURS Roberts RK "Liepāja" 1 13

5 50 10052190327 ERDMANIS Artūrs RRS/PURVCIEMS 1 12

6 57 10059262738 MALNAČS Kristaps RRS/ALFA 0 11

7 10 10052196488 ILSJĀNS Kaspars Kuldīga 0 10

8 13 10052192751 DAŅILOVS Mihails RRS/ALFA 0 9

9 45 10052195377 ĀBELE Lauris Kuldīga 0 8

10 63 10052197805 ZĀLĪTIS Emīls RRS/IĻĢUCIEMS 0 7

11 61 10059000535 REINFELDS Rihards ĶNSS 0 6

12 43 10059749152 FREIBERGS Namejs Kuldīga 0 5

13 17 ŠALME Ritvars Kuldīga 0 4

14 28 10052194468 KOKLE Gvido RRS/ALFA 0 3

15 19 ALŠERSKIS Renārs Kuldīga 0 2

16 31 10059749657 VAZDIĶIS Toms Kuldīga 0 1

17 21 10052191135 ŠAKUROVS Daniils RRS/BELO CP 0

18 52 10052199320 TIMŠANS Dominiks RRS/BELO CP 0

19 48 10059750465 ŠTĀLS Renāts RRS/BELO CP 0

20 39 10059258600 GRUNDULIS Kārlis Valters RRS/ALFA 0

21 60 10052198108 LINARTS Kristaps Mariss RRS/BELO CP 0

22 66 10052200330 TENSONS Kristens Krists RRS/IĻĢUCIEMS 0

23 65 10052191438 KRASTIŅŠ Henrijs RRS/IĻĢUCIEMS 0

24 68 10060091480 STELPS Mikus Rūdolfs RRS/IĻĢUCIEMS 0

25 44 10059750061 STAROSTINS Nestors RRS/BELO CP 0

26 67 10058557163 PUČKO Roberts RRS/IĻĢUCIEMS 0

27 35 10052194569 LUKAŠAŅEC Oļegs RRS/ALFA 0

Jaunietes BM

1 20 10052180627 JURGENA Santa Sanija ĶNSS 1 20

2 16 10052178910 SVARINSKA Līna RRS/BELO CP 0 17

3 24 10052850230 KAŅEPĒJA Enia RRS/BELO CP 0 15

4 22 10052180324? LEIKARTE Eva Elīza VeloLifestyle/Smiltenes BJSS 0 13

5 37 10058847456 ĀBOMA Madara Dobeles SS 0 12

6 9 10052185980 TROICKA Kima Dobeles SS 0 11

7 147 10052180324? KUČERE Nadīna VeloLifestyle/Smiltenes BJSS 0 10

Jaunieši B



1 85 10052179314 KAŽIS Daniels RRS/Daugmale/MSĢ 25 20

2 77 10052184465 BELOHVOŠČIKS Kristiāns RRS/BELO CP 15 17

3 94 10052853361 RUBENIS Pauls RRS/PURVCIEMS 14 15

4 79 10052185576 ANDERSONS Roberts RRS/GRĪVA 7 13

5 87 10052854270 STRĒLIS Eduards RRS/ALFA/MSĢ 6 12

6 80 10052181435 KRASTS Alekss ĶNSS 3 11

7 81 10052185273 GODIŅŠ Arvo RRS/GRĪVA 3 10

8 106 10052177694 ZOMMERS Elvijs ĶNSS 2 9

9 71 10052183566 LĪVS Gatis RK "Liepāja" 1 8

10 112 10052186889 RIEKSTIŅŠ Toms KULDĪGAS NSS 0 7

11 104 10052188105 BINOVSKIS Bruno RRS/ALFA 0 6

12 105 10052850735 KĻAVIŅŠ Jēkabs RRS/ALFA 0 5

13 75 10052185071 KIRILS Kristiāns Dobeles SS 0 4

14 103 10052178203 RANCĀNS Anrijs KULDĪGAS NSS 0 3

15 100 10060115833 DANKBĀRS Oskars KULDĪGAS NSS 0 2

16 109 10052177896 BUTKEVIČS Māris RRS/ALFA 0 1

17 114 10059779565 RAUDIS Artūrs KULDĪGAS NSS 0

18 91 10052187293 PULLE Daniels RRS/PURVCIEMS 0

19 74 10052187495 LEIBMANS Aivis Dobeles SS 0

20 148 10052189822 MELDERIS Egils VeloLifestyle/Smiltenes BJSS 0

21 113 10055998686 ŠĒLIS Jānis Dobeles SS 0

22 76 10052852856 BEITĀNS Mārcis Klāvs RRS/PURVCIEMS 0

23 96 10056286151 SMILGA Kārlis RRS/PURVCIEMS 0

24 78 10056286858 JIRGENS Roberts ĶNSS 0

25 88 10052180728 VINDECS Agris RRS/NORDEĶI 0

26 99 10056285949 SĪLIS Svens Alberts RRS/PURVCIEMS 0

27 90 10059565458 KIMS Rolans RRS/ALFA 0

28 95 10052187802 NURŽA Mārtiņš RRS/ALFA 0

KOMANDU VĒRTĒJUMS

ZĒNI



1 RRS/Purvciems 52

2./3 RRS/Alfa 23

2./3 Kuldīga 23

4 RK Liepāja 13

5 RRS/Iļģuciems 7

6 Ķekava 6

Jaunieši

1 RRS/Daugmale/Belo CP 37

2./3 RRS/Alfa 23

2./3 RRS/Grīva 23

4 Kuldīga/Liepāja 18

5 RRS/Purvciems 15

6 Valmieras velo vienība 11

7 Ķekava 9

8 Dobele 4

Meitenes DM

1 55 USTUPA Elina Cannibal Team Latvia 112

2 80 10052205582 GUCANOVIČA Laura RRS/BELO CP 88

3 56 ZVEJNIECE Klinta VeloLifestyle/Smiltenes BJSS 37

Zēni D

1 65 10052206087 NUMMURS Artūrs RRS/PURVCIEMS 120

2 75 10052851038 KRUMPĀNS Dans RRS/BELO CP 95

3 64 10052851139 LAPIŅŠ Gusts Kuldīga 90

4 66 10052854068 SIPOVIČS Riks RRS/PURVCIEMS 77

KOPVĒRTĒJUMS PĒC VIII POSMIEM



5 34 10058557668 RATNIEKS Krišjānis RRS/Iļģuciems 71

6 67 10052853967 SIPOVIČS Lavrs RRS/PURVCIEMS 70

7 63 10052201239 PRIEDOLIŅŠ Jānis Kuldīga 68

8 39 GLUDAVS Dāvis RK Liepāja ind 49

9 77 10052854169 SKRAPCIS Olivers Jekabs VeloLifestyle/Smiltenes BJSS 35

10 62 10059564953 GRUNTIŅŠ Ralfs Kuldīga 31

11 44 STARS Anrijs Kuldīga 19

12 74 10052205481 SLOKA Davis RRS/BELO CP 19

13 68 10056285646 AIZSILS Reinhards RRS/PURVCIEMS 17

14 71 10059265263 Eizenbergs Rolands Talsu novada Sporta skola 17

15 36 ŠUMILS Jānis Kristaps Dobeles ss 16

16 76 10059750768 CESKE Edgars RRS/BELO CP 12

17 69 10060115631 Valters Sandijs Talsu novada Sporta skola 11

18 73 10060116641 ČERŅAVSKIS Kristofers RRS/BELO CP 11

19 35 TAMS Valters Dobeles ss 9

20 72 10059750263 MEIJERS Kristers RRS/BELO CP 9

21 6 8

22 79 7

23 37 DUNAUSKIS Rūdolf Dobeles ss 7

24 105 UPENIEKS Dāvis ĶNSS 6

25 78 10052206592 RUPEIKS Andis RRS/BELO CP 6

Meitenes CM

1 4 10052193054 SILTUMĒNA Kitija RRS/PURVCIEMS 117

2 61 10058847254 ERMANE MARČENKO Evelīna Dobeles SS 84

3 60 10059261829 PETKUS Marta Dobeles SS/RK Liepāja 81

4 59 10052198916 BELOHVOŠČIKA Laura RRS/BELO CP 74

5 58 10052200431 MOROZOVA Agnija RRS/BELO CP 60

6 57 10052200936 SAUŠA Diana RRS/BELO CP 34

7 45 VAIVODE Lāsma Elza RRS/Daugmale 27

8 GOLOVINSKA 12

Zēni C



1 1 10052197300 USTUPS Toms RRS/PURVCIEMS 109

2 5 10052190630 MASLOVS Mārtiņš RRS/PURVCIEMS 106

3 2 10052191741 KELDERIS Toms RRS/PURVCIEMS 99

4 3 10052190327 ERDMANIS Artūrs RRS/PURVCIEMS 86

5 20 10052848008 ČUKURS Roberts RK "Liepāja" 70

6 23 10052193963 KLISMETS Karlis RRS/ALFA 63

7 22 10059262738 MALNAČS Kristaps RRS/ALFA 45

8 18 10052191448 SELIETIS Franks RK "Liepāja" 45

9 19 10052195983 GŪTMANIS Rauls RK "Liepāja" 44

10 21 10052194569 LUKAŠAŅEC Oļegs RRS/ALFA 43

11  50. ALŠERSKIS Renārs Kuldīga 34

12 32 10052196488 Ilsjāns Kaspars Kuldīga 34

13 6 10059000535 REINFELDS Rihards ĶNSS 27

14 31 10059749152 Freibergs Namejs Kuldīga 21

15 33 10060169787 Šalms Ritvars Kuldīga 20

16 24 10052194468 KOKLE Gvido RRS/ALFA 20

17 38 10052197805 ZĀLĪTIS Emīls RRS/Iļģuciems 17

18 28 10052192751 DAŅILOVS Mihails RRS/ALFA ind 16

19 25 10059258600 GRUNDULIS Kārlis Valters RRS/ALFA 14

20 29 10052846085 Bērtulis Gvido Kuldīga 14

21 30 10052195377 Ābele Lauris Kuldīga 8

22 12 10052197906 SIDEĻSKIS Kristofers Talsu novada Sporta skola 4

23 14 10052191135 ŠAKUROVS Daniils RRS/BELO CP 4

24 13 10059749657 Vazdiķis Toms Kuldīga ind 2

25 7 10052199320 TIMŠANS Dominiks RRS/BELO CP 2

26 26 10059265667 TOLKAČOVS Viktors RRS/ALFA ind 2

Jaunietes BM

1 91 10052185980 TROICKA Kima Dobeles SS 87

2 73 10052850230 KAŅEPĒJA Enia RRS/BELO CP 85

3 74 10052178910 SVARINSKA Līna RRS/BELO CP 80

4 92 10052180324 KUČERE Nadīna VeloLifestyle/Smiltenes BJSS 79

5 75 10052180627 JURGENA Santa Sanija ĶNSS 74



6 89 10058847456 ĀBOMA Madara Dobeles SS 68

7 83 10052180324 LEIKARTE Eva Elīza VeloLifestyle/Smiltenes BJSS 64

8 81 10052187596 PĒTERSONE Santa BJC "Daugmale"/RRS 60

9 95 10052182243 KAUŅECKA Sabīne Dobeles SS 47

10 84 LAT20021106 PRIEDE Madara BJC "Daugmale"/RRS 36

Jaunieši B

1 22 LAT20010303
KAŽIS Daniels RRS/Daugmale/BELO CP/MSĢ 101

2 29 10052185576 ANDERSONS Roberts RRS/GRĪVA 90

3 21 10052184465 BELOHVOSCIKS Kristians RRS/Daugmale/BELO CP/MSĢ 78

4 12 10052181435 KRASTS Alekss MSĢ/Ogre/Valmieras velo vienība ind 75

5 37 10052853361 RUBENIS Pauls RRS/PURVCIEMS 1 70

6 10 10052177694 ZOMMERS Elvijs ĶNSS 70

7 19 10052854270 STRĒLIS Eduards RRS/ALFA/MSĢ 67

8 15 10052188105 BINOVSKIS Bruno RRS/ALFA 58

9 43 10052183556 Līvs Gatis Kuldīga/Liepāja 58

10 44 Rancāns Anrijs Kuldīga/Liepāja 52

11 36 10052853765 BEKMANIS Dans Raivo RRS/PURVCIEMS 1 48

12 17 10052177896 BUTKEVIČŠ Maris RRS/ALFA 27

13 2 10052185071 KIRILS Kristians
Dobeles dzirnavnieks/Focus 

bikes/Dobeles SS 26

14 48 DRESMANIS Ricards RRS/Daugmale/BELO CP/MSĢ 23

15 26 10052185273 GODIŅŠ Arvo RRS/GRĪVA 21

16 33 10056286151 SMILGA Kārlis RRS/PURVCIEMS 1 20

17 7 Riekstiņš Toms Matīss Kuldīga/Liepāja 14

18 14 10052850735 KĻAVIŅŠ Jekabs RRS/ALFA 12

19 28 10052178405 DUŠACKIS Jurijs RRS/GRĪVA 12

20 18 10059565458 KIMS Rolans RRS/ALFA 12

21 40 10052189822 MELDERIS Egils VeloLifestyle/Smiltenes BJSS 12



22 1 10052187495 LEIBMANS Aivis
Dobeles dzirnavnieks/Focus 

bikes/Dobeles SS 8,5

23 4 10060115833 Dankbārs Oskars Kuldīga/Liepāja 6

24 6 10059779565 Raudis Artūrs Kuldīga/Liepāja 5,5

25 11 10056286868 JIRGENS Roberts ĶNSS/Daugmale 5

26 24 10052188913 BEĻICKIS Artis Kārlis RRS/GRĪVA 4

27 35 10052187293 PULLE Daniels RRS/PURVCIEMS 1 3

28 3 10055998686 Šēlis Jānis Kuldīga ind ind 3

29 34 10052187701 LIPOVSKIS Heinrihs Ričards RRS/PURVCIEMS 1 2

KOMANDU VĒRTĒJUMS

ZĒNI

1 RRS/Purvciems 401

2 RRS/Alfa 201

3 RK Liepāja 180

4 Kuldīga 129

5 Ķekava 27

6 RRS/Iļģuciems 24

7 RRS Belo CP 13

8 Talsi 4

Jaunieši

1 RRS/Daugmale/Belo CP 222

2 RRS/Alfa 200

3 RRS/Purvciems 166

4 Kuldīga/Liepāja 156,5

5 RRS/Grīva 155

6 Valmieras velo vienība 75

7 Ķekava 75

8 Dobele 40,5



9 VeloLifestyle/Smiltene 12

10 RRS Nordeķi 4


